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Greg Mitchell - Acting Director of Planning and Urban Development
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

December 15, 2011

Milliken Portland Partners, LLC and
Bath Savings Institution

¢/o Moncure & Barnicle

Attorneys at Law

P.O. Box 636

Brunswick, ME

Attn.: John Moncure

RE: 56 Milliken Street — 334-A-14 & 16 and 354A-A-1 & 6 (the “Property”) — [-M
Dear Attorney Moncutre,

I am in receipt of your request for a determination concerning the Property. The Property
is located entirely within the I-M moderate industrial zone.

The Property has been reviewed and approved for the uses of light manufacturing,
warchousing and accessory offices. The I-M zone allows the uses of light manufacturing,
warehousing and accessory offices among other listed uses. Copies of such approvals,
both building permits and site plan reviews, are attached with copies for certificates of
occupancy.

A review of the property shows that the site is currently in compliance with the
trequirements of the I-M Land Use Ordinance requirements, including but not limited to
impervious surface allowances and parking,

To the best of my knowledge, I am not aware of any violations either current or pending
concerning the Property. ‘

If you have any question concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(207) 874-8695.

Very truly yours,

e

Zoning Administrator

enclosures

Room 315 — 389 Congress Sirest — Portland, Maine (4101 (207) 874-8895 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 — TTY:(207) 874-3936



MONCURE & BARNICLE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW e TION
Dfpl. O} " ,:-l(’ﬁ.‘ [ ““‘_1” £
P.0. Box 636 CIFY € L0y
BRUNSWICK, ME 04011
TELEPIHONE 207-729-0856 - i sr]‘n
TELEFAX 207-729-7790 DE(: Tob A
IMoncure{@mb-law.com ' \ |
WEBSITE http:/www.mb-law.com \ e l
JOHN MONCURE* ! T
JOHN F. BARNICLE e Sireet Address:
RICHARD L., HORNBECK 9 Bowdoin Mill Tsland
RICHARD R. REGAN Topsham, ME 04086
JESSICA L. MAHER** ey / -
THOMAS W. BELL J>,f> 4 ﬁ /\

Of Counsel ‘.
JOHN RICHARDSON . ? 4 ¥\ /\ - e
,)S N Ty /
*ALSO ADMITTER TN NY & THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HALSO ADMITTED IN MA :5 '7) # B }/-\ . lﬁg’
254 p—]

November 23, 2011

Ms Marge Schmuckal

City of Portland, Maine :EM }/l/\
< Inspections DlVlSlons Services Co S I e

RE: 56 Milliken Street, Tax Map 394 Block A, Lot 14 and Tax Map 3‘3;4', Block A, Lot 16

Dear Ms Schmuckal,

Pursuant to our several discussions, please consider this a request for a Zoning
Determination for the above referenced property.

This firm represents Milliken Portland Partners, LLC which has contracted with KDJS
Partners, LLC to purchase the approximately 31 acre parcel with a building of approximately
202,000 square feet.

My research indicates that the property is in the I-M zone, There are currently two tenants
in the building.

One of the tenants, Pardigm Operating Company, LLC uses approximately 47,0060 square
feet for warehousing, light manufacturing and distribution of windows and other uses including
small offices spaces incidental thereto.

The other tenant Barber Foods, uses 153,892 square feet for light manufacturing
warehousing, storing and distribution of food products and administrative office space incidental
thereto, eight (8) percent is allocated to office space.

' The survey shows that there are 239 parking spaces.



Please be so kind as to send me a Zoning Determination as authorized by Section 14-465
of the Portland Ordinance. Please opine to Milliken Portland Partners, LLC and Bath Savings
Institution, care of this firm.

We seek a determination that the described uses are permitted uses within the I-M Zone
and the percentage of impervious surface that is permitted.

Finally, if you can without circulating to all the various departments, please state whether
there are any records, in the file of the property, of codes violations.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance along the way. Under separate cover I will
be forwarding the $150.00 fee for service.

Vepy-Truly Yours,

John/Moncur
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A APPLKJ lON FOR PERMET O0he,
C&u: oj Rm'ldmg or. I}p& of -S'mwm'r __,hi‘img,-.gjaea vt e SUN 10 15s
B p Stind, Baii, . areh 30, 292 1Y i poRw s
© Tothe I\ISPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, ronﬂ.}mn, umm ade T e R
The urdersigned hereby opplies for o pemu to trect alter rcpair demoh:k msfau thcfoﬂo'mng building struclure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine; the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Perlland, plans and
spectficalions, 1j any, sibmitied herewith and the foﬂowsrg spedﬁcatioru.
Location —.— Miilfken Stroet i % . Within Fire lem? | BIT10 - S—
Owner's name and address : }iilllken-Tonﬂ.mson Uompany, 3 07 Gommerclal St Tete pPhonu e -
, Lessee’s name and address I T B fmennnon eeermemns Telephone. 282 2243
H Contractor's name and ‘address Kiblur & Storey Ine, 7k biedn St. Yarmouth Mo, Telephone. 8405533
g Architect ot ‘ R kSpt:t:l1‘“‘1r:atmns._..3"‘a Plans .£22 . .....No.of sheets .07
'ﬁ«? .'Rroposed use of building S %harehouaa Oi‘fica Building , No. families i
;?" !.aat use BRSO - ."....- ; No. families ... .
Materiat 38t »_€Ls No. stories i "M "Heat - j ‘%t')le of roof SR—— Roofing
Other buildings on same lot ety P caid T
Estimated cost &m_.m +~mf3 = Fes 31”89(3‘_ Q0

PRET. i %& i - P Y e
\) fﬁ&%s\v& l-lﬂt.ory mrahbuso and off.‘ice building 520' long x 301 wide as per
p*ﬁinﬁ ,@Qd apem flcaviops. ‘ﬁ\.& 3 N . _

It is undersiood fha! !Im pmm! does rrol fndune installalion of iwaturg appara!m w}n‘r': {s fo be laken onf separalely by and in
the name of fhehmtmgcommdor. DERMIT TO BR rssiuzw TO.. 7__‘°n ractor

T

“Dctaﬁls of New. Work

...In any electrical work involved in this WOrk? s s
Stk _ It not, what 1 propased for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? . i _Form notice sent? ad -
Height average grade to tup of plate Helght average grade to hlghcslhpolnt of rool.

depth __.__E‘._H ohgen&q Sﬂw..sg!&%gr I RLU T U—— .earth or rock?

Is any pmmbmg mvolved in th‘.s work? :
Is connection to it rads | to public sewsr?.

!

Size, front..
Material of foundation ‘concrgta Thickncss. tcsp..... bottorn ceflar
Kind of roof . = 1 Reof covcnng . et
No. of chimneys e Ma.tenal of chirnneya,....,_... of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind— .eeees ] Drcsscd or full sfze? — e Corner posts Sills .
Size Girder —.. Co.umns undtr g:rdcrs e Sizc Max. 0N CONLEES voepmemsmmmrmnns
Studs (outside walls and mrymg partftions} 2x4- 6” 0. €. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feat.

Jolats and rafters: fat fluor + 2nd ey 3rd , roof

On centers? - 18t floor wmaiens 2nd . 3rd |

Maximum span: _ _ Iat floofiii i 20d —— 1 ) 100l .. N
If one story building with rnasonry walls, t.htckness of walla? TS0 A

e s e i

sy ?
L

et o e : H ‘ : ge
No. curs now uccommodated on same. Iot._...- w10 be accommodatcd.mnumber commercial cars to be accommodated....
Will automobile repairing be dnneodler ﬁran finot npairs to cara habitually stored In the proposed building?......

— “He -i T s Miscellancous
APPROVED: P
" .Jm\ OJ_}-}T—A\ Oh la ) no

wm work require disturbing ol‘ anyb troe on a public street?....
----- . P TR Y I‘nn n‘-u“m\wnrlr a tacenn roamnetent to
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Ordinance ‘and ‘Buil

part.

Date of Iss\'e

Annovm 0ccuwmcv

Wmhouno nnd Orfico Buildi.ng

“March 2, 1966

thereof, "at the sbove locution, built—alrered

whu had final inspection, has been found to conform
dlng Code of the Cuy, and is hereby approved for

Fatioey imi-'«mnm- mnua« invetal s of ballding

m«umwmm
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Jessee for one dollar
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CITY OF Poﬁ‘i’l’-.A-.ND.\.T}MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW ** peamumen jun 1 71077

Processmg Form

R

Applicant fete
St d WLV Y o
Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site
FEA e Namd e PALemne i
Proposed Use of Si}e ) Slte iaeniiﬂerlsi from ﬁssessors Maps
. - : Frygtpresd e}

=X
f ‘ng oi Proposed S!te

PropOSed Number of Floors

Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Cwerage

Site Location Review (DEP} Required: ( ) Yes (A' _
* Total Floor Area ’

Beard of Appeals Actlon Required: { ) Yes
Planning Roard Action Required: { ) Yes |

Other Comments:

Date Dept. Review Due:

i‘/ SAa;or Development — Requires Planning Board Approjrgl:. Review Initlated

% Minor Development — Staff Review Below

| :
1. gﬂ é
: z, K 103,
g | oI %z BB e BB 213
2 3| p Bl E| BleE] E| & %3
B 5B EIEE| @Rl Bl 1%
8% & | ok ¥: 13| 8| 3 9| & @
L e e S N B -
CONDITIONS
APPROVED SPECIFIED
CONDITIONALLY ’ BELOW
T i,
ql N . .
CISAPPROVED L . . BELOW

REASONS: Q_m Nmt.@nkpn MPQD\JM_# jp— 4//2}*//’,77

(Attach Separate Sheet it Necessary)

“ |- SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING smrnoérc (2%

; T copv




A, P TR A S SR s 1w A b £ e PATTOVEE R Y T

o /M
CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE :

SITE PLAN REVIEW -

Processing Form i+ ¢

illiken Tomilson L & 6=17=77
7 Applicant T Ge Bite

Mj_(z,_m.llikgn_ﬁ_m__ L =64 l-i:.lliken St.

aiting Address Address of Proposed

_warejiouse S A5 4Rl &7 334—A-—14

Proposed Use of Site _Site 1aentiﬂerlsi Trom Assessors Maps

1,375,851 {fs 13,668 aq. f. i ‘1=, JIndustrial

Acreage of Site Ground Floor Coverage on ng ot Proposed Slte . .

P:oposed Number of Floors __1..
Tolal Ficor Area 3,668

Site Localion Review (DEP) Reqmred ( !
Board of Appeals Action Renulred: { ) Yes -
Planning Board Action Required: ( ) Yes:

Cther Comments,

Date Dept. Review Due: é/r;’g/77

BUILDING DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEW
{Does not Ir}cl:l,ude_lr‘,eyig\g f construction P.“'i’?_s.) "

[ Use does NOT comply with Zoning Ordinarce '
o Roqulres Board of Appeals Acti on =

e S—

o ST T

2
8 §" g u % | :
- g R
51888 sIARINLLE |
Zoming: = 55 m:-:i i'E & g|E 3 o
SPACE & BULK, w{ w (G2 kg s | B £ I EEANE
a5 applicavle £ 3) Eglge g1 § % ) g ,
COMPLIES v v \/ \/ T
CONDITIONS
COMPLIES SPECIFIED
CONDITIONALLY BELOW
DOES NOT REASONS
COMPLY SPECIFIED
BELOW
REAGONS: ‘r
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e
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| PERMIT. 1SSUED

: B.0.CA. TYPE OF com'm,cnon | JUL 22 1977
ZONING LOCATION_Z = / 'POR’!’LAND, MAINE, . Juns., 15...L977

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPEC'I‘ION SFRVICES PORTLAND, MaiNg

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect alter, repair, demolish, move or Install the following bullding, struc-
tire, equipment or change use In accordance m‘rh the Lmvs of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland wﬂh p!am- and .specfﬁcauom. if any, .mbmined herewith and the fellowing specifica-
Logarion 36 MiIhiken St. - Riveraide Industrlal Park | no e yio, s
1. Owner's name and address . Hil‘likﬁn T’?’“J\iﬂ.S.Qn. Al »9'3"!\,9. vevesevaeraveassy Telephone 7975,
Lessee’s name and adddress o, ..o.0.ly e st ienaa e eneae s Tetephone i
ontractor's name and address . . Al.lied szstr. =2 .Cdrens, Dim @& ... Telephone?72-2888,,
ATCRIEECE 2 4 v 4 evere s erneinnenssssnres N Specmcatlons .'?9.'..,..rl*hms tevivanens Nooof sheets .., .,
sed use of building . WA ENOUse NS 08 €111 S

S siredaaeiser e eresinianaaaes Nowfamilics oo

¢ fastuse ..., same..........i......‘..
“_._Styleofroof.....'..........Rooﬁng...............

Materfnl .......... No, stories ...... Heat
Othcr):ulldings on same 1ot w.uy duiiani
Feo §..740+00

Illlllil|0|l\ll!|ll||l|l|lu

o
i
“D
L]

FIELD, INSPESTOR—Mr. ... GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application Is for: 1 “
Dwelling ..oovvvnviennae o0 3 < AN
GAMZE rrrnnnn.. CoonH . Permit to eonstrust addition to warehouse

lans. 6 sheets of plans.

Masonry Bldg, .......00us
Stamp of Special Condltlona

Metal Bldg. .....eovinen - | PERMITH IS.:UED
Alleratlons . ............ . WITH L‘E

Demolitions ...... vaven .

Changeof Use .vuvvvvrns
Omm. .. warehouse

-----

.u

.+ Is any electrical work Involved In this work? «....0v . us,
I not, what Js proposed for sewnge? ...vviiiiiiiii
: ..Formnolfcesent?.......... P,
Height average grade to top of plate ...\ e vuvivu. o Helght averago grade to highest pointof roof ..o\ vuvveiin.s.
Size, fromt ......... depth ......... No'sioriu'.;.'i.;solid or filled Jand? .......... carth or rock? ... .u'vuss
Material of foundation .....ocvsviirriaavas Thlckncss. 10p ..y 0. bollom ... ... cellar
Kind of roof ...... e Rlseperfoot...... _'Roofcoverfng.... ..... Cinva e e
No, of chimneys ........... Material o(ch!mncy! Y fllnlng evivivp.. Kindof heat ..., . o fuel oL, Lo,
Framing Lumber—Kind . .........Dresscdorfuilslzc VORI Comerposts v uu S L
Size Girder .....co.vvvvi Columns under girders . coeverernenes SlZ8 o0 Maxoncenters ..., .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging In every floor and flat roof span over 8 feat,

Jolsts and ralters: 18 floor vuvrunws .)2nd.....'........,3rd.............,roof N .

On centers: Ist floor . .. .,2nd.......'...;...3rd.............rool‘. .......... .
Maximumspan .y 2nd | lllIllllllll.’ Icd Phe ey £ T+ S

CIR A GARAGE
No. ears now accommodated on same Iol veery to bvc accommodated . . . numbcr commercial ears to be accommodated .
Will automobile repniring be done othor than rninor repalrs to cars habltually stored In the proposed bullding? ..........

APPROVALS BY: DA TE.: MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING NSP )—g}l\ Wﬂl work require disturbing of any tres vm a public street? .
ZONING: &% e DI e -
BUILDING cpiys 0

' Will‘thar;: bein chatge of the above work a person competent



. JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
. " DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

£0 RESIDENTS AND PROPE
STREET S AND e

The Portland Planning
evening, July 28, 1981
209, Citv‘Hgll, Portlﬁn

RPEINE:

The Board will conside
construct a new 37,400

§ﬁ ﬁ1i1,h61d'd'pub1ié meeting on Tuesday
he meet}pgbpegins at 7:30 P.M. in Room

. al: by Millikén Tomlinson Company to
duare foot ‘addition to their existing gro-
cery warehouse facillt “Milliken Street, The new addition will
be a perishable warehouse Thé project is located on a parcel of
approximately 1.38;millibnvsquaremfeet;(31 acres) in the I-1 Indus-
trial Zone. Thefsiteﬁplﬁd?is:mo;beﬁreviewed for compliance with
Chapter 604 of the j+¢iPlanz: Ordinance o

Should ycu wish to review the plans in advance, they are available

in the Portland Planning;Department,“Room 211 of City Hall., If you
are unable to attend the public meeting of the Planning Board, please
send your comments. in"writing to My.. Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning and Urban Developmenty: City Hall, 389 Congress Street,
portland, Maine 04101 AT KRR

Sincerely, :
htiiece. ?Zépm-,:,jﬁ\__
" patricia Harrington :
Chief Planner !

cc: Jean E. Gilpatrick;;bhdirman;aPlanﬁing Board
Jéseph E. Gray,}Jr}ﬁ}Directo:jof-Planning % Urban Development




IT.

.STAFF REVIEW AI‘G"TFi

INTRODUCTION

Milliken Tomlinson Co., which operat grocery warehouse and distribu-
tion center, has submitted a site: plan for; a'proposed new perishable ware-
house addition to the existing facility located on 56 Miliiken Street in
the Cliy of Portland, The Planning Board 1s asked to review this site
plan in accordance with Chapter 604, the;Site. Plan Ordinance.

57 nd'property owners informing

Notice has been mailed to° nearby,

resident
them of the Planning Board meetin N

PROJECT DATA

Land Use Information

Total Site Area: 1 382 590 Bq

Parking: 125 spaces ¥
Use: . ;_Grocery,wareﬁoue
Assessors Reference: = ALY AN ]
Zone! Industria

Road Width: 40 feet,

no:
Land Development Plan: In complianb'

Unit Infofmation

Total Floor Avea: 37 400-sq. < proposed addition,'ls 187 sq. £t.
. existing ‘covered’ truck; dock; 123,975 sq. ft.
s existing warehouse;:11; 150 sq It. existing office;

Ground Floor Coverege{
Froposed Building
Materials:

; ‘relnforced concrete founda-
tione, ‘insulated’ steel wall:panels, steel roof

" decky.roofi insulationfwith single membrane roofing.

-.Exieting 6~inch tie-in’to 18 inch clty sewer line,

Sewerage System:
no cbange bt

Economic Information

Number of Employees: 112 mexihum

Milliken Tomlinson Company proposesi.t xpand heir‘facility on Milliken
Street (off of the Riverside Industrial Parkway) by adding a 27,400 sq. ft.
perishable warehcuse to the existing’grocery warehouse facility. The gite
pian was prepared by ,Wetterau Builders, Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri with

engineering by Beckif: Becker, and Pan 11ﬁ?Inc' Of St. Louis

] ‘ 47
The perishable warehouse will. 1Kerease “thi torage capacity for produce
and frozen foods, and will create new capacity for meats and dairy pro.-
ducts, not presently available at:this facility.' The facility will be
refrigerated to -10 degrees (Fahr nhe t) for.- frozen 28 degrees for meats,

and 36 degrees for produce.:

This addition will utilize“exiefi‘ E?estfpefﬁfe including nccess

streets, sewerage, and parking:

T




-
L i PN S W T - -
: 1t b =R s
g s 1y e e e
o VRSO LR L R I S

3 dved b <y
L B

Y

oo ML s oy

Lxisratn GR0caky WATKHOUIE

~ s nbn Ay

wal. I, Craved £L =

Ce

' X

'-f-ms TING Woop

LA

B

i
ol
ol
4
i
R
Ll
§

i
i




- L nanvr LRl P .o..;-.-m-«-.-fj.-.,. BT R e _‘1
Wil J.J.ken "‘om.limmn - TN ;

Applicant . Date ' k

56 Milliken 51:. ¥
Mailing Address et

LD eyy WaPaNONAS:
Sit Lo

Pripgosidzlgj%eg slg. ft& ! 1

Acreage of Site  / Ground F loor Cov?rage :s

© o FhEe "1 );

i

-

FINANGIAL GAPACITY

CONFLICT WITH
CTY PROJECTS

APPROVED

R okt GONDITIONS

T APPROVED SPECIFIED
: - CONDITIONALLY §::° BELOW

R . | reasons
... DISAPPROVED " '

I SPECIFIED
BELOW

T Y T - B e e T S L Ty A TRy Tl T g o

o

Sy

Wi,

T et




APPLI_(:AT(QN_,FQR PERMIT q\U
-1 PERMIT IGSUED. .| {RECEIVED
O L T B JUL29198]

sUwES. Ball1y. 1a,. Lo80&T. OF BLOG. INSP
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & }NSPECT]

The undersigned hereby applies jora pcrmh to erect, aff;f,mfﬂrmmmnuau the following building, struc-

ture, equipment or change use In accordance with the ‘m o!_/he State. ‘of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland wf!h p!an.s' and spéclﬁcaﬂam f} cmy. snbmimd herew:‘rh and the following specifica-

tions:
LOCATION 36, Milliken Street '

.......... YR W

ZONING LOCATION

... . Firo District #1 (0, #2003

1. Owner's nane nnd address . Mi.lliken - '.Eomlinson BAMG .. Telephons ..1797:-.5490
ceeMivasese Telephone ooosves

2. Lessee's name and adddress e E
3. Contractor’s name nnd address ?'Ptteﬂa“. Indus_!: : :.1.3. ..‘3920 Perahall R&« Telephone . ?.J‘.‘?T.S.’.2.4"5000

4. Archlteet . Specificatio azelwco BBGUXL o, of sheets . .

parrue B EEEERE RN el

Proposed use of bulang vholesale, Q’:Qcﬁr}' “"’?Qhﬁ‘i.a.e . . No. families ...ovv0ie
Last se ..o sama ’ «........Q...;...........No.fﬂmili Craes
Materiad ... 00 No storics......Hcat Sly!ootroot.....,.........Rooﬁng...‘. darees

RN EEEE R NN --n--u;----n...

_. Feo Séycg ,7.}\

Ofaer buildings on same 108« ouvvioneriass
E-timated contractural cost 8. 1.500, QOQ

ZIELD INSPECTOR—Mr, ... .. e erbeaayy

:_GENERAL DESCRIP’I'! ON : .

‘This applicatlon is for! @ 775'-545:1

Divclling ..ooovoerneee o Ea 2 Csonstruct’ 34,000 square £t. additdon
Ganage <o R . S to already existing building as per
Masoney Bldge oo i nns plans.: 16 sheets of plans.

Mol Bilg oo s Slamp of Spcuiul Condltions
Alerations ... Ve s

Demelitions oo e o

¢ haage ofUse . ooves ¢/0 Mr. Al. Grassi~ Milliken Tomlinson

------------------ : Also copy, to Carl E. Sydow - Migsouri
d ;bconrmctora ol heating, p?umbing, electri-

-_ fs'nnyelcclrlcn{ ork involvcd i et KD e

I, any plumbing invelved in this work? PRGN
"1 not, what Is proposed for SOWARET L. arrarrair e anees .

1« conncetion to be mmle to publie sewer? .

Has septic tank notice been sent? co.uevnnanss Form notico SR Ly aeae e s
Height average grade to top of plate ... v o y Helght nvmge grade to hlghcst polntof roof ....cvvvvne veen
Size, front ... .. ce.odepth conie e ‘No.storlcs\ ; . earth ot rock? ... 0
M sterial of fOundation ...v.eveirvrreise

Kind of F00f +ovvvner.rneves . Riseperfoot’s

No. of chimaeys . oot Material of chnmne

.Comerpm:a,....... LSS
Sizo . T v eh .. Maxocncenters Lol
Idging in every fleor ond flat ront span over 8 fect.

Framing Lumbot—Kind . .. +.v++ Drcsse of full
Size Gleder +vvverers ... . Columns under girders
Studs (outslde walls and cnrry!ng pnrtltlons) 2:4—16

Joists and rafters: ,Srd areof ... Ceeaas .
On centers: '.'..,Srd.........,....roof.............
Masimum span: lstﬂoor....'..,.... .7 URPPRRPS [ .. SFR
I one stor building with masoney waﬂs.lhlckncsso!waﬂs?. .-....................... helght? oovvvvnrains

Ne. car now accommodated o samc Iut vieny
Will autoriobile repairing be done other than mi

APPROVALS BY:

BUILDING J1:SPECT] ”ﬁ%‘?%/f%

v



Alexander Jaegerman:

Ms. ebbie Coleman of Wetterau Builder called this afternoon to provide
the following information re Milliken Tomlinson's warehouse addition:

Number of usable sq. ft.

30,398 sq. ft. usable
11,150 sq. ft. usable
18,700 sq. ft. usable

3 CSEahdtenl b ; 10 ‘ “ftl usable -
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertthtatc of Oceupanci

- LOCATION 56 Milliken Street
Issued to  Milliken Tomifinson oo Date of Issue July 13, 1982
Thia tv to ceriify thae the building, anise;. or pm thereof, at the above location, buxlt-—nhcrcd

—changed ¢ to use under Building Permit No.” 31 3 » has had final inspection, has been found to conform
subseantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance an Buﬂdlng Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy ot use, limited or otherwise, as indicated bclow.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES - APPROVED QDCCUPANCY

Entire Wholesale Grocery Warchousge

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

"t oy P R
Notloe: This certificate Ient wea of ballding or premises, and ought L5 be transferred from
owner to owner when properly ebanges hamwds, w will be furrished (0 owner or lessew for one dollar.
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> Joseph E. Gray Jr.
% Director
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Permit No: Ished it | JOOUY PBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-1B51 3P4 A(114001
Laocatlon of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Add JAN 7 4 2005|ruope:
56 Milliken St C & 8§ Logistics Of Portland Lic Old Ferry
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: == Phohe
Food Tech Structures LLC 2100 Wash ngloﬁﬁa&ﬁep ORTL NQ%[ 100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phane: Permit Type: Zone:
Alterations - Commercial 4:,'“’\/\
Past Use: Proposed Use: @ 3 t Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
commercial ‘”‘p\‘ \A 0 commercial convert cold rage lo $39,432.00 | .. $4,378.00 5
h ga’ from freon, construct FIRE DEPT: A d INSPECTION:
W NN o ces? lfmdr ?gnovaggn?%f [9( pp.mve Use Graup: g/ -+ ,prpe
exnstmg office space [ Denied -)
Proposed Project Descriptton: -
convert cold storage to ammonia from freon, construct dock offices and Slgnature: —AA My | Signature!

renovations of existing office space

PEDESTRIANACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D )

Action. [ ] Approved [7] Approved w/Conditions {:1 Denied

Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval

dmartin 1212 112004 /

L. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal {foric Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable Stateand | [ Shoreland 7 Variznce Mot in Distriet or Landmar!
Federal Rules,

2. Building permits do not include piumbing, 1 wetland 3 Misceltancous ™} Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone ] Conditional Use [] Requires Review
within six (6)months of the date of issuance.

False information may invalidate a building ] Subdivision ] Interpretation ] Approved
permit and stop all work..
1 SitePlan 3 Approved ] Approved wiConditians
Maj D Minor 7] Denied [] Denied
)ate 'AW ate: Date:
\V 4
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all appiicable laws of this

jurisdiction, In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, T certify that the code official’s authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No PERMIT ISSUEB:'%-_-
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-1829 334 Ap14001
[Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addrgss: Phdne:
56 Milliken St C & S Logistics Of Portland Llc Ofd Ferry Bd \MN - B 200 T32-193}4
lBusiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Afldress: Pheue
, Food Tech Structures LLC 2100 Washingtor-St-Henovstemmmmmntens) ¢
"Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: U1 UF FURTLAND Zone:

Change of Use - Commercial o
Cost of Workl™— |CEQ District:

i

l
[Past Usex I",Propusﬁi‘lj—se: Ferinll Fedl
commercial space commercial space w/change of use $1,821.00 $200 000.00 ' 5 ]

FIREDEPT: [/ p0ovea [INSPECTION:

7 Denied Use Group: 5 \3 / Type%

. “Q.l j;ﬂlhc. A‘e?a’r\“v / 5-/(%
Proposed Prolect Description: g.h mh\\i (:S'{'(»\-\ 0’/1 =X

commercial space w/change of use

! Signature » Signature ~-— - - - +—
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

Action 7] Approved [ Approved wiConditions [} Denied

Signature Date
Perat Taken By: Date Applied For: )
jharris 12/14/2004
¢ . o Speci Zoni i Hiseric Preservation
. This permit application does not preclude the peclaiZone or Reviews ning Appea E/w o Frese
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [7] Shoreland [} Varianee Not i District or Landmar]
Federal Rules.
2. Bailding permits do not include plumbing, [] Wetland [ 1 Miscellaneous {1 Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work,
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone [ Conditionat Use £ Requires Roview
within six (6) months of the date of issnance,
False information may invalidate a building ] Subdivision [ interpretation "} Approved
permit and stop all work H
["] siePlan & % {71 Approved ] Approved wiConditions
™
Maj Einor 0 1 Denied "] Denied
)aé Date: 1ate:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
T have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



UEC | 30

e Building Permit Application

Ifyou or the property owner real estate or personal property faxes or user charges on any property within
the Clly, paymentarrangements must be made beforepemifs of any kind are accepted.

Jlike
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
K FEO SF
Tax Assessors Charf, Block & Lot Qwner; Telephone; )
Charté Boddt Lo | © DS Fetnes LLC 172 195
1 Y X 3Bl

Lessoo/Buyer's Name (if Applicable) Applicant name, ggdress & costOf ., -—

telephone: Je'ﬁg gﬁgre\/ Work: $_ 208 008

54 ST John =t ‘
Fortlund AE pgoz) Fee $ 1,821, 00 |

Current use: _D -2 SfQ&gﬁg /B B, g

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: =~ Vo 77

Approximately how long has It been vacant:

Prolact descrpions-/e R A,
Al -7 /qﬁ&)

A . AT mﬂ"‘uﬁ“’""’“":‘e‘-'?Wkt"\-rfm- - ‘W:’ wielnledlralalitak - e Jz
CoRtEERSs name, ctdc.tress & telephond! S’F”bf /7’4,':4 J’Wﬁ%ﬁfgé gé $’ " Ztoo 7% Sé/u%
Who shouldwe contact when the permitis ready: D 5
Mullingaddress: S SV sy &7

Foytland AE OFICZ
We will contact you by phone when the permitls ready. You must come inand pick up the permit and
revlewthe requirements before starting any work, with a Pian Reviewer, A stop work order wil be Issued

and a $100.00fee if any work starts before the pemit splcked up.  puoNg: 77219 G ST B

I THE REQURFD INFORMATION E NOT SNCLUDED IN THE SUBVISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENED AT THE DISCRETIONCE THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REGUIRE ADDITIONAL

INFORMATIONIN ORDER TO APROVE THS PERMIT.

1heraby certify that | am thaOwner of record of the named propetty, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that
have been authorkzed by the ovner to make this application as hls/her authortzad agent. | agree to conform to o appllcable Jaws of this
Jurkdliction, b1 addition, If a petrodf forwork descrbed In this application is Isued, | certily that the Code Official’s authorzed representative
shall have the authortty to enter of areas 79red y this pe/wy at any reasoniable hawr to enfarcethe provisions of e codesappiicabls
- /:Z i ) .
y,

toﬂwpalmfﬁl /
W imewd 2 ﬂ Date: /7. /3"()4"

This is NOT a permff, you may not commence ANY work until the permlt is issued.
If you are in a Historic Disfrict you may be subject fo additienal permitiing and fiees with th
Planning Department on the 4 floorof Clty Hall




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PeritNo: PVt | [oolBl)
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-061 334 JA014¢01
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owmner Address: Jua - 2 mne:
56 Milliken St Kdjs Partners Llc Po Box 4821
Husiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addresst Phops..d

Food Tech Structures LLC 2100 Washingqn St QT F POR'LAND
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: e S H

Additions - Commercial %’ n/\

Pasl Use: Propoesed Use: Permit Fee; Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial Barber Foods Barber Foods/ Add a chicken $6,753.00 $748,000.00 5

processing prep room FIRE DEPT: %pwved INSPECTION

[] Denied Use Group: S’ Type: ;%

Proposed Project Description: &jf.ﬂ"{ i,c‘; %
Add a chicken processing prep room Signature: \ fp) =4 Signature: ’i—:’fl

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVETIES DISTRICT (P.A.D)

Action: [1 Approved [} Approved w/Conditions D Deaied

Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
ldabson 05/19/2005 p
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zontog Appeal Hiseric Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | I} shoreland (] variance Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, (7] Wetland [T Miscellaneous ] Docs Not Require Review
septic or electricat work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [} Flood Zone [ ] Conditionat Use (] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building [T Subdivision I terpretation ] Approved
permit and siop all work..
1 Site Plan F1 Approved [_] Approv itlon:
Maj 7] C&U\ [ 7 Denicd {1 Denied
Date? '0( gate: Date:
T 7 =
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit,

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection
- -
@ertificate of Greupancy
LOCATION 36 Milliken &1 CBL 334 adi2001
Issued 10 Kdjs Parmers Llc /Burber Foods Date of Issue 091672010

Thtis is to cerdify char the building, premises, or part thercof, ¢ the above location, built — altcred

-~ changed as 10 use under Building Permir No. 1U-085%h2s had final inspection, has been found 10 conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, a5 indicated below.
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Eitire

Industrial Warchouse and Offices
Usce Group F-1

Type 2B
Lirniting Conditions: TRC-21103
Naose
This certificate supersedes
cextificate issued :
! ,E . : \ N
(D:.L:)!or 2 Ivforo} e

L
1
Noticr: This ecreificure WieniScy lawal 1me of buliding or premives, ;nd oughl (2 e transiored Enen
Tt to -ttt when propesty changes Taads. Copy will be furnishcd 7 gyt 2 Ioiecs for one dollac
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Depaniment of Building Inspection

~ @ertificate of Oreupaney
S m“ONss Milliken Street
Issued o MiYliken Tamlineon SR Date of Issue July 13, 1982

This {5 fo corfify tha the build{ng.'grgmise;; ﬂéﬂr_'pm thereof, at the above location, Luilt—altered

—changed £ to use ander Building Permit No'.‘f'al'hg‘? " has had fingl inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance an Building Code of the City, and is heteby approved for

OCCUpANCY Of use, limfred ot otherwise, as indicated b;low.
PORTION OF BUTLDING OR PrEMISES - e

APPROVED DCCUPANCY

Entive wmlesale Grocory Warohouge

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate fssued

PP P TN S J

In.r)fm;; of Duild

..g‘

Hotlksa !l This cortificate entifes T wea of batlding of premisus, and onght 15 b transferred from
1 or lesser for ona doliar.

ewBAT 15 CHEeT WheD properly chanpes Rands. Ooy will ba firafahsd 1o own
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Strengthening a Rema

Receipts Details:

rkable City, Building a Community for Life « www.portlandmaine.gor

Tender Information: Check , BusinessName: 56 Milliken, Check Number: 28537

Tender Amount: 150.00
Receipt Header:
Cashier Id: Ldobson

Receipt Date: 12/1/2011
Receipt Number: 13576

Receipt Details:
Referance 1D: 285 Fee Type: | BP-DP
Receipt Number: | 0 Payment
Date:
Transaction 150.00 Charge 150.00
Amount: Amount:

Job ID: Miscellaneous charges .- D64¢\‘“M},{:—Lyw\ Lg;ﬂf«i—'

Additional Comments: 56 Milliken Street Zoning Determination

Thank You for your Payment!



o Jokon Moncm—e

Fax Number . ’7; D) 7 6L)
e Mg

,\ 22 %/ i

Regardmg 5(/ M Q/(Ljuv\ e

Total Number Of Pages Including Cover Z_ f7

Phone Number For Follow-Up: 74 - Z)M\

Comments:

j/ o VQ/Q ?,;,j TL{ ﬁ\i Z‘MVQ S M?Z—\-e e LQ

City Of Portland, Maine
Inspections Division Services
389 Congress St Room 315 Porfland Me 04101-3509
Phone: (207) 874-8703 or (207)874-8693
Fax: {207) 874-8716
http://www.portlandmaine.gov/




Mexander Jaegerman:

Ms. pebbie Coleman of Wetterau Buil

11ed this afternoon to provide
the following information.re Millik

's warehouse addition: .
Number of usab}éjsq; '

11,150 sq. ft. usable
18,700 sq, ft, usable -

usépig -




58 Milliken




Communication type: Company
Communication audience: community, customers, associates, vendors
Number of logos required: 1

Will change major signage (leave smaller, less prominent signs).
Process will be to take inventory and rank by priority/prominence.




Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database Page 1 of 3

Freseors fc6 | BERECrnaress Sheet § POz, Mase G § B 115 [ (300] 1 2ash
Uity [T (i pastersets ity Conal F-sorvioes Lataedar Tals

This paga contains a delalied description of the Parcel 10 you selected, Press tha Hew
Saarch butlon at the bottom of the screen 1o subink & new query,

Current Qwner Information:

. cBL 334 ADEA001 i
Services Lead Usa Typa WHOLESALE -
Property Locatlon 56 MILLIKEN ST _—
Applicalions Ownar Irdormation KDJS PARTNERS LLC
PO BOX 4821
Dolng Business PORTEAND HE 04112
Book and Paga 21661/315
Naps Legel Description 334-A14 354A-A-% N e e
HMRUXEN ST 58-66 e U
RIVERSIDE THD PXWY ~3
Tax Retlef 261-309 1121670 SF
Acres 25.75 /
Tax Roll
Qaa Current Asgessed Valuation: [ CA "\J
T raN ALY KO, 35060 OWMER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2011 ‘7 a
brovse city KD}5 PARTHERS LLC i,
services a-z LARD VALUZ $1,044,400.00  po pox 4821 ﬂ*\w@ \A
s BUTLDING VALUE $6,855,730,00  PORTLAND ME 04112 :
HET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE §7,696,130.00
Drovise facts and TAX AMOUNT $144,341.26

o Anyinformation coneeening tax payments should be directed to the
‘Treasury office 2t 874-8490 or g:malled.

Building Information:

Buifding 1
- Year Built 1956
Style/Struciura Type  WAREHOUSE
Besh vicsgd at # Upits 1
B e Buitding Hum/Hama 1 - BARBER FOODS
Squara Feet 206165
Yiey Sketch View Map View Pictuie

Exteriov/Interior formation:

T ?m,c\s%fdg \, P

Usa SUPPORT AREA . W A .
Helght 12 ; g 4‘,78 2 us
Heating HONE 3 4, w_-_?y \ M/\V"O
afe HOHE ! J
LT “«_ S

Bulfding & . e
Levels 01701 ps )
Siza 11108 P _
Usa HULTI-USE OFFICE 7 i A . O
Helpht 12 E ’L_ A i ¢
Walts GLASS/MASHRY - 9 4 3 7 =
Hesting HOY AIR 2 o} O X . { / }
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Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database Page 1 of |
Assessor's Office § 389 Congress Strect | Portiand, Maine 04101 | Room 3115 | (207) 8748486
City Home Departrients Cily Council E-Services Calendar Jabs
This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected, Press the New
Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.
Current Owner Information:
, ) caL 334 A016001
Services Laad Usa Type VACANT LAND
Property Location O MILLIKEN ST
Applicatlons Owner Information KDJS PARTNERS LLC
PO BOX 4821
Poi PORTLAND ME 04112
oing Buskiness
Book and Pagae 216617315
Mans Ltegal Description 334-A-16 354A-A-6
! MILLIKEN ST 2-56
Tax Relief 269624 SF
Acres 6.19
Yax Roll
QA Current Assessed Valuation:
T $AX ACCT NO. 35064 OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2011
browse clty KDIS PARTNERS LIL.C
services a-z LAND VALUE $243,100.00 g pox 4821
e BUILDING VALUE $0,00 PORTLAND ME 04112
NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE $243,100.00
prowse facts and  yaAX AMOUNY $4,443.88
nks a-z
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed 1o the
Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-mailed.
Best viewed at
800x600, wilh
Internet Explorer
Sales Information:
Salo Date Typa Price Book/Page
8/11/2004 LAND $0.00 21661/315
8/10/2004 LAND $4,875,000,00 21653/272
7/1/2004 LAND $0.00 21493/303
“NewSearchi
htip://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=334 A016001 12/15/2011



Receipts Details:

Tender Information: Check , BusinessName: 56 Milliken, Check Number: 28537

Tender Amount: 150,00

Receipt Header:

Cashier 1d: L.dobson
Receipt Date: 12/1/2011
Receipt Number: 13576

Receipt Details:
Referance ID: 285 Fee Type: | BP-DP
Receipt Number: | 0 Payment
Date:
Transaction 150.00 Charge 150.00
Amount: Amount:

Job ID: Miscellaneous charges

Additional Comments: 56 Milliken Street Zoning Determination

Thank You for your Payment!
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MONCURE & BARNICLE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.0. Box 634
BRUNSWICK, ME 04011
TELEFHONE 207-728-0856
TELEFAX 207-729-7790
EMATL{Emb-tnwv.com
WRBSITE hitp:/forww.mbalpw.com

JOHN MONCUREY
JOHN F. BARNICLE .
RICHARD 1. HFORNBECK Street Address: .
RICHARD R, REGAN 9 Bowdoir Mill 1sland
JESSICA L. MAHER ¥ Topsham, ME 04086

THOMAS W. BELL

Of Counset
JOHN RICHARDSON

*ALSO ADMITTED IN NY & THE DISTRUCT OF COLUMBIA
** ALSO ADMITTED IN MA

aX

To: City of Porfland From; John Moncure

]

ATTN: Marge Schmuckal

Faxt  207-874-8716 Pagas: 3 (including cover sheef)
Phone: : Date:  11/23/2011
Re: 56 Milikeh Street CC:

OUrgent OFor Review Urlease Comment  [IPlease Reply FPleaza Recycle

THIS COMMUNICATION 15 CONFIDENTIAL AND INTENDED TO BE PRIVILEGED PURSUANT TO APBLIGARLE LAW. THIS MESSAGE 15 INTENDED GNLY FOR THE USE OF
THE INDIVIBVAL QR ENTITY TO WHICH [T | ADDRESSED AND MMAY GONTAIN TNFORMATION THAT 15 PRIVILEGRD, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE
UNDER APPLIGARLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MEGSAGE I3 NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYER OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE
MESSAGE TO THH INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE MERERY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUYIGON, OR COPYING OF THIZ GOMMUNICATION (5
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. [F YQU HAVE RECEIVED TMIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE OR RETURN THE ORIGINAL MASSAGE
TO U3 AT THE ABQVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.%. POSTAL SERVIGE. THANK YOiL
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MONCURE & BARNICLE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.0, Box 636 )
BRUNSWICK, ME 04011
TELEPHONE 207-729-0836
TELEFAX 207-729-7790
IMoncurc@mb-taw.com

WEBSITE hitp:/wwww. mb-lmy, com

JOHN MONCURE*

JOHN F. BARNICLE Street Adldress:
RICHARD I.. HORNBECK 9 Bowdoin Mill Island
RICHARD R. REGAN Topsham, ME (4084

JESSICA L. MAHER*"
THOMAS W, BELL

Of Coumset
JOHN RICHARDSON

*ALSQ ADMIOTED [N NY & THT DISTRICT OF COLUMRIA
STALSO ADIATIDD NMMA

November 23, 2011

Ms Marge Schmuckal

City of Portland, Maine
Inspections Divisions Services
389 Congress Street, Room 315
Portland, Maine 04101-3509

RE: 56 Milliken Street, Tax Map 354 Block A, Lot 14 and Tax Map 354, Block A, Lot 16

Dear Ms Schimuckal,

Pursuant to our several discussions, please consider this a request for a Zoning
Determination for the above referenced property.

This firm represents Milliken Portland Partners, LLC which has contracted with KDJS
Partners, LLC to purchase the approximately 31 acre parcel with a building of approximately
202,000 square fect.

My reseacch indicates that the property is in the I-M zone. There are currently two tenants
in the building.

One of the tenants, Pardigm Operating Company, LLC uses approximately 47,000 square
feet for warchousing, light manufacturing and distribution of windows and other uses inchuding
stoall offices spaces incidental theteto.

The other tenant Barber Foods, uses 153,892 square feet for light manufacturing
warehousing, storing and distribution of food products and administrative office space incidental
thereto, eight (8) percent is allocated to office space.

The survey shows that there ase 239 parking spaces.
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Please be so kind as to send me a Zoning Determination as authorized by Section 14-465
of the Portland Ordinance. Plcase opine to Milliken Portland Partners, LLC and Bath Savings
Institution, care of this firm.

We seek a determination that the described uses are permitted uses within the I-M Zone
and the percentage of impervious surface that is permitted.

Finally, if you can without circulating to all the various depariments, please state whether
there are any records, in the file of the property, of codes violations.

Thapk you for your cooperation and assistance along the way. Under separate cover I will
be forwarding the $150.00 fee for service.

Vepy-lruly Yours,

John/Moncur!
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